
Régional Sud-Ouest St Aignan Couleur
28 juin 2021 UAICF
Classement des auteurs

Classt Club ch Ind Auteur Titre Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Total

1 419 HERGIBO Denys Martins tristes 19 19 20 58
- 441 LACAZE-LABARERE françoise Mimetisme 19 20 19 58
3 419 ch METZINGER Marc Reflet 19 20 16 55
4 441 LACAZE-LABARERE françoise La proie 18 19 16 53
5 419 BOURGEOIS M R Duo de mésanges 16 20 16 52
6 417 ch GUERTILI Ilyas Coline 18 16 18 52
- 431 ch Ind JUZAN Patrick Souci 16 18 18 52
8 424 CENDRA Didier les pêcheurs 11 20 20 51
9 455 Ind QUEMERAIS Jean-Pierre Vol du goëlan 17 19 15 51
- 441 ch JUDE Michel Grenouille flottante 17 19 15 51

11 435 TESSIER Yvon occulus 16 20 14 50
12 419 ch BAYEUXJ B A travers la vitre 17 14 19 50
13 419 HERGIBO Denys Colibri en vol 15 19 16 50
14 475 Ind FETY Magalie Butterfly 17 18 15 50
15 435 TESSIER Yvon pont de brooklyn 15 19 15 49
16 431 ch Ind JUZAN Patrick Surpris 14 18 17 49
17 441 ch PEYRELADE  J-Pierre Cimetière Bonifacio 16 18 15 49
- 441 ch LASGORCEIX J-Pierre Papillon 18 16 15 49

19 419 ch LEPISSIER Marcel Busard 15 17 17 49
20 475 Ind AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean La lucarne 13 19 16 48
21 417 VALLAS Hélène Tree girls 18 12 18 48
22 424 ch LERAT Daniel vol en formation 16 18 14 48
- 419 ch ALLEZY Monique Tronçais 18 14 16 48
- 417 LEBROUSTER Patrick Rouge gorge 14 18 16 48

25 417 ROBIN Patrick Baie du Mont 15 18 15 48
- 431 ch Ind HULIN Benjamin 24H Mans-Ga 15 18 15 48

27 419 ch LEPISSIER Marcel Automne 17 16 15 48
28 419 ch BESNARD Didier Martin triste 19 9 19 47
29 424 CHAPIER Marie Traces sur plage 16 19 12 47
30 424 FRELON Philippe les bolets 14 19 14 47
31 417 ERRECONDO Annie Enfants de la lune.jpg 18 11 18 47
32 419 ch VIRTONJack Vol de canard 18 17 12 47
33 417 ch GUERTILI Ilyas Apolline 15 18 14 47
- 431 TISSIER Kareen Lac Inlé 15 18 14 47

35 424 ch LERAT Daniel moulin de Vernon 13 17 17 47
- 417 SIMON SWIFT Joëlle Arbres d'hiver 17 17 13 47

37 441 GRANGER Sylvain UL32 17 14 16 47
38 419 ch LEPISSIER Marcel Râle 15 17 15 47
39 441 ch DUPONT Marie Line Mer 15 16 16 47
40 455 GOÏTIA Francis Soleil dans la cascade 14 20 12 46
- 419 ABIMELECH Martine Landmannalaugar 12 20 14 46

42 419 ABIMELECH Martine Camaïeu 13 19 14 46
- 435 BOULANGER René mandrill 13 19 14 46

44 455 CASSIGNOL Claude Eau plate 14 18 14 46
- 441 ch LASGORCEIX J-Pierre Présentation 18 14 14 46

46 419 ch BAYEUXJ B Solitude 17 12 17 46
47 419 ch VIRTON Chantal Harmed 17 16 13 46
- 419 BOURGEOIS M R Skateboard 17 16 13 46
- 441 LEBLOND Lydie Chinborazo 13 17 16 46

50 424 ch LERAT Ginette vers l'église 14 17 15 46
- 417 ch GESSAT Gérard Sand Dunes 15 17 14 46
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- 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Pin-up 15 14 17 46
53 417 ch GUYOT Didier Cathédrale Saint Martin des marins 15 16 15 46
54 417 ch LIPARI Claude Liberté 12 20 13 45
55 417 PINSON Anni-Noël Coup de craie 18 10 17 45
56 417 ch GUYOT Didier Moi et le poisson 12 18 15 45
- 431 TISSIER Kareen Marais salants 15 18 12 45

58 441 ch ROULON J-François Porte 14 18 13 45
- 431 BRUNET HAURE Marie Claude Vert sur ocre 14 18 13 45

60 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Recettes 11 17 17 45
61 419 ch VIRTONJack Le cendrier 16 12 17 45
- 441 PRICA Annabelle Seul au monde 12 17 16 45

63 441 FAURE Emmanuel Apprentissage 13 17 15 45
64 455 GOÏTIA Francis Pic vert 14 17 14 45
- 417 OUDNI Jamaldine La nature et l'oeil du poète 14 14 17 45
- 417 ch LECHEIN Dominique Harpiste 17 14 14 45
- 441 ch PEYRELADE  J-Pierre Chemin d'Occi 14 17 14 45
- 441 LE MOIGN Noëlle Tertio 14 17 14 45

69 419 BELIN Michèle Badami 15 14 16 45
- 475 AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean Boîte de sardines 14 15 16 45

71 419 ch BAYEUXJ B Conciliabule 15 15 15 45
72 417 ROBIN Patrick Subway 13 11 20 44
73 455 FOURCADE Raymond Matinal 11 19 14 44
- 417 VALLAS Hélène Oman beah 19 11 14 44
- 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Cars 14 11 19 44

76 417 DUYCK Philippe Bernard 10 16 18 44
77 455 CASTERET Christine Coupe de ciel 15 18 11 44
- 417 LEBROUSTER Patrick Profondeur 11 15 18 44

79 441 ch JUDE Michel Aqua2cv 16 11 17 44
80 419 ch VIRTONJack Ondulations de crêtes 15 17 12 44
- 417 ch HYVERT Patrick Seul face à la piste 17 12 15 44

82 419 ch BESNARD Didier Plage le soir 17 13 14 44
83 441 ch LASGORCEIX J-Pierre Renard 13 15 16 44
84 419 BOURGEOIS M R Danseuse 16 14 14 44
85 417 ch MAZET Gérard Triple regard 15 15 14 44
86 417 ch MAZET Gérard Anne au foulard 14 10 19 43
87 441 PRICA Annabelle Le Joyau 12 19 12 43
88 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe Maya 11 18 14 43
- 441 ch ROULON J-François Carnaval 14 11 18 43

90 419 ch LEPISSIER Geneviève Loguivy 13 18 12 43
91 417 SABOURIN Laurent Galapagos 16 17 10 43
92 441 BRONDEL Berard Zénitude 14 17 12 43
93 417 OUDNI Jamaldine Tana, la ville aux mille colines 13 17 13 43
94 419 ch BESNARD Didier Chien 16 11 16 43
95 417 SABOURIN Laurent Colibri porte épée 12 16 15 43
96 435 JAHIER Antoine nuit bleutée 14 16 13 43
97 441 MAISONGRANDE Bernard Eyrignac 15 14 14 43
98 441 GRANGER Sylvain Feuilles 8 20 14 42
99 455 NOBLE Jean-Claude Lac de Laslade 11 19 12 42
- 441 LE MOIGN Noëlle Secundo 11 19 12 42

101 455 TROUVAIN Christine Un soir 14 18 10 42
102 441 ch ROYOUX Stéphanie Dés 13 11 18 42
103 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe La grenade 9 17 16 42
104 455 SARRAIL Xavier Motard solo 14 11 17 42
105 435 JAHIER Laurent félina 13 17 12 42

- 435 JAHIER Laurent soleil 12 17 13 42
107 431 MARCEROU Jean Paul Parasols 16 11 15 42
108 431 ch JUZAN Patrick Sylvain 12 14 16 42
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109 455 TROUVAIN Christine Château de la Brède 16 13 13 42
110 419 ch DELLIAUX Pascal Sables d'Olonne 15 12 15 42
111 441 ch PEYRELADE  J-Pierre Sentier d'Occi 14 13 15 42

- 435 JAHIER Antoine horizon 13 15 14 42
- 435 BERTRAND Michel the man of the massone 13 15 14 42

114 417 ARESSI Bruno Bulles à Rome 11 20 10 41
115 419 ch DELLIAUX Pascal Nature morte 9 19 13 41
116 455 LA Eric Le tram fantôme d'Amsterdam 10 13 18 41
117 441 LE MOIGN Noëlle A deux 9 17 15 41
118 417 ch GUERTILI Ilyas Elodie 17 12 12 41
119 424 CENDRA Didier brame 9 16 16 41
120 424 ETIENNE Agnés carrelet 16 14 11 41

- 455 BERGERO Pierre Fusion 16 11 14 41
- 417 ch GESSAT Gérard Attente du Train 16 11 14 41
- 441 FAURE Emmanuel Bonnie and Clyde 14 11 16 41

124 424 ch LERAT Ginette en famille 13 16 12 41
- 419 HERGIBO Denys Hanball 13 12 16 41
- 417 SIMON SWIFT Joëlle Champ d'été 16 12 13 41
- 417 ch LIPARI Claude Colère 13 16 12 41
- 441 ch DUPONT Marie Line Oups 16 12 13 41

129 455 HORS Monique Dentelle 11 15 15 41
130 424 REPINCAY Agnés grillon des champs 12 15 14 41

- 419 ch ALLEZY Monique Cordage 14 15 12 41
- 419 ABIMELECH Martine Le lac 15 12 14 41
- 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe Khassoun 15 12 14 41

134 441 POGGIOLI yves Pont Romain 13 15 13 41
- 431 ASPE Béatrice Tranquillité en montagne 13 15 13 41

136 424 ETIENNE Agnés Arcachon 13 14 14 41
- 419 ch VIRTON Chantal Dromadaire récalcitrant 14 13 14 41
- 441 BRONDEL Berard Ravitaillement 13 14 14 41
- 431 MARCEROU Jean Paul La butte 13 14 14 41

140 441 ch JUDE Michel Pas content 10 19 11 40
141 424 FRELON Philippe effet d'eau 18 13 9 40
142 441 ch AUTHIAT francis Cycles 17 10 13 40
143 453 Jantal Julie Bananes 9 16 15 40
144 417 LEBROUSTER Patrick Grande marée 10 16 14 40
145 424 REPINCAY Agnés vive le printemps 11 13 16 40

- 417 SMEDT Romain Coup d'envoi 13 11 16 40
147 455 NOBLE Jean-Claude Tango Argentin 16 12 12 40
148 424 ch CHAPUT Roger au fil de l'eau 15 14 11 40

- 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain mur 15 11 14 40
150 475 BELTRAN Thierry À table 12 15 13 40

- 441 ch ROYOUX Stéphanie Vieux pont 15 13 12 40
152 419 ch VIRTON Chantal Touaregs 14 12 14 40
153 424 PETIT Vincent palacio de Las Artes Reina Sofia 13 14 13 40

- 424 ch LERAT Ginette reflet 13 13 14 40
- 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain talmont 14 13 13 40
- 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain brume 13 14 13 40
- 435 ch EMERIT Patrick l'intolérance 13 13 14 40

158 417 DELALLEE Jacques La vague 8 18 13 39
- 431 BRUNET HAURE Marie Claude Mauve 13 18 8 39

160 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie Aubisque 9 18 12 39
161 453 Jantal Julie Mimi 2 10 18 11 39
162 441 FERRAND Flavien Le Ponton 10 17 12 39
163 441 ch AUTHIAT francis Charmeuse 17 11 11 39
164 441 ch LEBLOIS  Alain Mandarin 10 16 13 39

- 441 FAURE Emmanuel Mante religieuse 13 10 16 39
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166 417 VALLAS Hélène Red flower 11 12 16 39
- 417 ERRECONDO Annie Tryptique 16 11 12 39
- 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie Palissade 12 16 11 39
- 431 ASPE Béatrice Ephémère 11 16 12 39

170 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Berlin 15 10 14 39
171 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise canoés 15 11 13 39

- 417 SMEDT Romain Vive le bricolage 13 11 15 39
- 435 JAHIER Laurent seugne nuit 13 15 11 39

174 424 ch LERAT Daniel fleur de lotus 12 12 15 39
175 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien Le sel 11 14 14 39

- 417 BROMME Eric Djavan à la Cigale 14 11 14 39
177 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Le canal 13 14 12 39

- 441 GRANGER Sylvain Le Mont 14 12 13 39
- 435 BOULANGER René quiétude 12 14 13 39

180 453 ch Dechet Serge gentianes bleues 12 18 8 38
181 455 QUEMERAIS Jean-Pierre La brèche 11 18 9 38

- 417 SABOURIN Laurent Attagis de Gay 9 18 11 38
183 441 ch DUPONT Marie Line Virage à droite 17 7 14 38
184 453 Estardié André homme au chapeau 8 17 13 38
185 453 Leleu Dominique éléphant en lanterne 11 17 10 38

- 417 ch HYVERT Patrick Sens interdit 10 17 11 38
- 417 ch GUYOT Didier Ma petite fille 11 10 17 38
- 441 MAISONGRANDE Bernard Cascade 10 17 11 38
- 431 ch HULIN Benjamin Miroir d’envol 10 17 11 38

190 424 TOUPET Daniel St Goustan 9 13 16 38
191 441 BERNARD Claude Jardin 10 16 12 38
192 475 ch AQUIN Henri Les balcons 11 16 11 38
193 455 LA Eric Come to heaven 15 15 8 38

- 455 CASTERET Christine Physalis 8 15 15 38
195 424 CENDRA Didier héron bihoreau 15 9 14 38

- 455 HORS Monique Intèrieur avec lampes 14 9 15 38
- 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Traction animale 14 15 9 38
- 441 POGGIOLI yves Moulin de Rasel 9 15 14 38

199 419 ch LEPISSIER Geneviève Kérity 10 15 13 38
200 419 BELIN Michèle Mère et fille 12 11 15 38

- 417 DUYCK Philippe Carine 15 11 12 38
- 435 ch RENAUD Jean pierre la belle 15 12 11 38

203 419 ch METZINGER Marc Roue et pyramide 10 14 14 38
- 417 ch MAZET Gérard Noémie 14 10 14 38
- 441 ch ROULON J-François Noël 14 14 10 38

206 455 BERGERO Pierre Marché à Cuba 14 13 11 38
- 417 ch LIPARI Claude Pourquoi 13 11 14 38
- 435 ch EMERIT Patrick issue 14 11 13 38

209 424 TOUPET Daniel à travers la campagne 12 14 12 38
- 417 ch HYVERT Patrick Reflet 12 12 14 38
- 435 LAPORTE Yves reflets nocturnes 12 14 12 38

212 435 ch AUBERT Thierry l'enfilade 13 13 12 38
213 453 Estardié André nez à nez 10 17 10 37

- 453 ch Dechet Serge joubarbe 10 17 10 37
215 419 ch ALLEZY Monique Gruissan 16 8 13 37
216 453 Leleu Dominique lanternes à Gaillac 11 16 10 37

- 417 DELALLEE Jacques Pêche miraculeuse 10 16 11 37
- 475 AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean Bretagne 16 10 11 37

219 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Tulipes 8 15 14 37
220 475 ROUVREAU Ingrid Léa 10 15 12 37
221 417 BROMME Eric Timbo danse pour Jacaranda 11 11 15 37
222 417 ARESSI Bruno Mimoso 9 14 14 37
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223 424 PETIT Vincent carrelet à Vaux sur Mer 10 14 13 37
- 441 LEBLOND Lydie Petite Indi 10 14 13 37
- 435 ch RENAUD Jean pierre bayou 13 14 10 37

226 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise Jojo et ses chevaux 14 11 12 37
- 419 ch LEPISSIER Geneviève Ecluse 14 11 12 37
- 419 BELIN Michèle Retour de pêche 12 11 14 37
- 417 ch MOURADIAN Carine Peinture d'automne 11 12 14 37
- 475 FETY Magalie Pola 11 14 12 37

231 435 JAHIER Antoine venézia 13 12 12 37
232 417 ERRECONDO Annie Aliens 9 17 10 36

- 417 DELALLEE Jacques Porte de la liberté 9 17 10 36
234 419 ch METZINGER Marc Grande roue 8 12 16 36
235 417 ch MOURADIAN Carine La danseuse de castagnettes 9 16 11 36
236 417 ch GESSAT Gérard Silverton Station.jpg 10 10 16 36
237 455 DUCOS Gilbert Au champ 11 15 10 36
238 417 ROBIN Patrick Terre d'aventures 9 13 14 36
239 424 PETIT Vincent Ste Cécile d'Albi 10 12 14 36

- 441 ch AUTHIAT francis Concert 10 14 12 36
241 424 FRELON Philippe la traite des chévres 11 11 14 36
242 441 LEBLOND Lydie Villageoise 10 13 13 36
243 424 ch SABARD Bernadette pigeon 12 11 13 36

- 417 DUYCK Philippe Valérie 12 11 13 36
- 441 BRONDEL Berard Rentrée des classes 11 12 13 36

246 431 ASPE Béatrice Seuls au monde 12 16 7 35
247 455 DUCOS Gilbert Jeune moine 13 7 15 35

- 441 POGGIOLI yves Aquarelle 15 7 13 35
249 455 CASSIGNOL Claude Lumière de libellule 11 9 15 35
250 417 PINSON Anni-Noël Les traverses 8 13 14 35
251 453 Leleu Dominique bouteille 9 12 14 35

- 424 ch SABARD Dominique nuages 9 14 12 35
- 424 CHAPIER Marie toue cabanée Chaumont 12 14 9 35
- 417 OUDNI Jamaldine Fangi 9 12 14 35
- 441 PRICA Annabelle Les Cracks de la plage 9 12 14 35

256 424 REPINCAY Agnés bientôt papa 10 14 11 35
- 417 MONIER Mathilde Sous la veranda 10 14 11 35
- 475 TRIAL Anne Femme de marin 11 14 10 35

259 441 FERRAND Flavien Dans les nuages 13 13 9 35
- 441 DUPONT Philippe Trinidad 9 13 13 35

261 424 TOUPET Daniel l'océan 10 13 12 35
- 417 PINSON Anni-Noël Antenne 12 10 13 35
- 435 DECOLY Patrick la barque 10 13 12 35

264 424 CHAPIER Marie emblême des vignerons 13 11 11 35
- 417 SMEDT Romain La bricoleuse du dimanche 11 11 13 35
- 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Cloître 11 11 13 35
- 441 MAISONGRANDE Bernard Verteuil 11 11 13 35
- 435 LAPORTE Yves ponts 11 13 11 35
- 435 DECOLY Patrick lumière d'aubrac 13 11 11 35
- 435 ch AUBERT Thierry jusqu'au bout 11 13 11 35

271 435 BOULANGER René la tuyauteuse 12 12 11 35
- 431 ch GARNIER Jean Pierre Graine de star 12 11 12 35

273 453 Jantal Julie couché de soleil 10 15 9 34
274 417 QUENTIN Patricia Souviens toi 14 6 14 34
275 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Ombres colorées 9 14 11 34

- 431 ch HULIN Benjamin Perros-Guirec 9 14 11 34
277 475 DUPUY Jacques You tube 13 9 12 34
278 417 QUENTIN Patricia Longe-cote 11 10 13 34
279 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien Café 11 12 11 34
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280 417 ch MOURADIAN Carine Rêve d'enfant 8 10 15 33
281 431 BRUNET HAURE Marie Claude Tournez manège 14 8 11 33
282 417 BROMME Eric Giselle à l'Opéra Garnier 10 10 13 33

- 435 LAPORTE Yves mouettes 10 13 10 33
284 417 SIMON SWIFT Joëlle Volute 12 9 12 33
285 424 ch CHAPUT Roger labourage 10 11 12 33

- 435 BERTRAND Michel carrelets passion 11 12 10 33
287 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie Famille à la mer 7 11 14 32
288 424 ch SABARD Bernadette en Brenne 9 14 9 32

- 475 ch GEOFFROY Etienne Éclosion 14 9 9 32
290 435 TESSIER Yvon manhattan 8 13 11 32
291 475 TRIAL Anne L'homme sur la jetée 13 9 10 32

- 475 BELTRAN Thierry Vivement la marée 10 13 9 32
293 441 ch ROYOUX Stéphanie Petit singe 8 12 12 32
294 417 ch LECHEIN Dominique Souffleuse 12 10 10 32

- 435 ch AUBERT Thierry le bout de midi 10 12 10 32
296 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise l'aurore 9 15 7 31
297 417 ch LECHEIN Dominique Port Vauban 11 8 12 31

- 475 ch AQUIN Henri Fenêtre sur cour 8 11 12 31
- 441 DUPONT Philippe Vinales 8 12 11 31
- 441 DUPONT Philippe Maroc 8 11 12 31

301 431 ch GARNIER Jean Pierre Je te vois 9 12 10 31
302 417 MONIER Mathilde Songe 11 10 10 31
303 417 QUENTIN Patricia Out of Africa 9 8 13 30
304 475 ch GEOFFROY Etienne Lointain 10 12 8 30

- 435 ch RENAUD Jean pierre héron 10 12 8 30
306 455 SARRAIL Xavier Cactus 11 11 8 30
307 431 MARCEROU Jean Paul Visiteur 6 7 16 29
308 441 BERNARD Claude Lever de soleil 13 10 6 29
309 441 BERNARD Claude Pompadour 11 10 8 29

- 435 ch EMERIT Patrick olivier et marine 8 11 10 29
- 435 DECOLY Patrick goutte de glace 11 10 8 29
- 431 ch GARNIER Jean Pierre Ma trotinette 8 10 11 29

313 424 ch CHAPUT Roger les voiliers 10 9 10 29
314 453 ch Dechet Serge mésanges 13 8 7 28
315 424 ch SABARD Bernadette cabane de vigne 11 7 10 28
316 475 FETY Magalie Papaille 10 9 8 27

- 431 TISSIER Kareen Pointe des Poulins 8 9 10 27
318 435 BERTRAND Michel couleurs parapluies 9 9 8 26

- 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Goualante 9 8 9 26
320 424 ch SABARD Dominique la Gabriére 9 6 10 25
321 441 FERRAND Flavien l'Œil 10 7 8 25
322 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Galerie 7 9 9 25
323 417 ARESSI Bruno Cadillac 7 6 11 24
324 453 Estardié André Quoi ? 7 10 6 23

- 424 ch SABARD Dominique coucher de soleil 10 6 7 23
- 475 BELTRAN Thierry Texaco 7 6 10 23

327 424 ETIENNE Agnés piquets 8 9 6 23
328 455 FOURCADE Raymond Coquelicot 6 6 7 19
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